
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3257
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2001
FARAKKA BARRAGE PROJECT
ABUL HASNAT KHAN;PRABHUNATH SINGH

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether any funds have been sanctioned for Farakka Barrage project to take up anti-erosion works in the Ganga river during 2000-2001; and

(b) if so, the details thereof

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SMT. BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY)

(a) & (b) Rs. 2.28 crore has been provided during 2000-2001 for taking up anti-erosion works for Farakka Barrage Project on river
Ganga.
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